The Management Company was established on 17 September 2009 as a société anonyme under Luxembourg law 
and is regulated by the CSSF and approved as a management company under Chapter 15 of the 2010 Law. The 
corporate capital of the Management Company amounts to six hundred and twenty five thousand euro (EUR 625,000), 
divided into six thousand two hundred and fifty (6250) fully paid shares, each with a par value of one hundred euro 
(EUR 100.00). The corporate capital is held by Carne Global Fund Managers (Ireland) Ltd. 

The Management Company is responsible for carrying out portfolio management, risk management, management,